
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

17.32 40.43 63.54 86.65 109.76
ppb

17.32 40.43 63.54 86.65 109.76
ppb

17.64 8.82 0.00 8.82 17.64
ppb

3.609 1.804 0.000 1.804 3.609
ppb

0.6929 0.8465 1.0000 1.2216 1.4431
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

80 120 160 200
ppb

80 120 160 200
ppb

35.64 17.82 0.00 17.82 35.64
ppb

6.6 3.3 0.0 3.3 6.6
ppb

0.7843 0.8922 1.0000 1.1375 1.2750
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.204 0.602 1.000 2.954 4.908
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2219 0.2958
ppb

0.0001 0.0740 0.1479 0.2219 0.2958
ppb

0.1017 0.0508 0.0000 0.0508 0.1017
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.286 0.643 1.000 2.246 3.492
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx
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